CH \$65.00 0822

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM597741

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRC BUYER CO.		08/31/2020	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE RUSCOE COMPANY	
Street Address:	219 EAST MILLER AVENUE	
City:	AKRON	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44301	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0822630	RELI-O-BOND
Registration Number:	0800553	R RUSCOE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4129181199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4129181112

Email: ipdocket@metzlewis.com
Correspondent Name: Jessica Hauth Mozingo

Address Line 1:535 Smithfield Street - Suite 800Address Line 4:Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jessica Hauth Mozingo	
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica Hauth Mozingo/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2020

Total Attachments: 7

source=ArticlesNameChange#page1.tif source=ArticlesNameChange#page2.tif source=ArticlesNameChange#page3.tif source=ArticlesNameChange#page4.tif source=ArticlesNameChange#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007052 FRAME: 0517

900569623

source=ArticlesNameChange#page6.tif source=ArticlesNameChange#page7.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007052 FRAME: 0518



DATE 09/09/2020 DOCUMENT ID 202025203656

DESCRIPTION
AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD)

FILING 50.00 100.00

CERT

COPY 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY DEANNE E. SCHAUSEIL 50 W. BROAD STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose
4510784

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

THE RUSCOE COMPANY

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Document(s)

Document No(s):

202025203656

Effective Date: 09/08/2020



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 9th day of September, A.D. 2020.

Ohio Secretary of State

*FL/26*2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007052 FRAME: 0519 Form 540 Prescribed by:

Check appropriate box:



Toll Free: 877.767.3453 Central Ohio: 614.466,3910

OhioSoS.gov

business@ChicSoS.gov

File online or for more information: OhioBusinessCentral.gov

For screen readers, follow instructions located at this path,

Mail this form to one of the following:

Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

Expedite Filing (Two business day processing time. Requires an additional \$100.00)

P.O. Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216

Certificate of Amendment

(For-Profit, Domestic Corporation) Filing Fee: \$50 Form Must Be Typed

Amended and Restated Articles (122-AMAP) - The following articles supersede the existing articles and all amendments th				
Complete the following information:				
Name of Corporation TRC Buyer Co.				
Charter Number 4510784				
Check one box below and provide information as required:				
The articles are hereby amended by the Incorporators . Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.70 (A), incorporators may adopt an amendment to the articles by a writing signed by them if initial directors are not named in the articles or elected and before subscriptions to shares have been received.				
The articles are hereby amended by the Directors . Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.70(A), directors may adopt amendments if initial directors were named in articles or elected, but subscriptions to shares have not been received. Also, Ohio Revised Code section 1701.70(B) sets forth additional cases in which directors may adopt an amendment to the articles.				
The resolution was adopted pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.70(B) (In this space insert the number 1 through 10 to provide basis for adoption.)				
▼ The articles are hereby amended by the Shareholders pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.71.				
☐ The articles are hereby amended and restated pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.72.				

TRADEMARKst Revised: 06/2019

Form 540 Page 2 of 4 **REEL: 007052 FRAME: 0520**

By eigning and submitting this for use the requisite suthority to exec	m to the Ohic Socretary of State, the undereigned	d hereby certifies that he :	28.848
ina tito iodointo natitudia es exec	See one car officer.		
Reguland	ç		
	- X		
Wort be eighed by all	Signation		222222
ncoquarators, if amended by			
hosporators, or an authorizad Mider 8 smanded by directors or			
marenokiers, pursueni to Citio	Sy (if applicable)		
Revised Code seption 1701.73(B)			
ina (C).	Mark G. Schleeppren, President	***************************************	,,,,,,,,,,
f authorizad representativa	Pilid Name	******************************	
s an individual, then they			
nusi sign in the "sepreture"			
rox and print Stek name in the "Print Name" box	£		
Esuthorized representative			
s a teisiness solity, not an		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
nabidual, then please print he businese name in the	1		
signeture" box, an	Sy (if applicable)		
edhorized representative			
if the trisiness entity			
nust algo in the "Sy" box and print their name in the	Friot Name		
Print Name" box			

A copy of the resolution of amendment is attached to this document.

TRC BUYER CO.

Written Consent of the Shareholders and Board of Directors to Action Taken Without a Meeting

Dated: August 31, 2020

The undersigned, being all of the shareholders (the "Shareholders") and all of the members of the board of directors (the "Board") of TRC BUYER CO., an Ohio corporation (the "Company"), hereby waive any notice requirement under the Company's Code of Regulations and the Ohio Revised Code, as amended, and adopts the following resolutions as of the date first above written:

WHEREAS, the Company desires to change the name of the Company to The Ruscoe Company and the Shareholders and the Board have considered the name change and have determined that it is desirable and in the best interest of the Company to effectuate the name.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Company shall change its name to The Ruscoe Company, and that the proper officers be and hereby are authorized and directed, for the Company and on its behalf, to do any and all additional acts, including the execution, delivery, filing and performance of any additional documents or instruments that may be necessary, appropriate or desirable in the opinion of such officers in order to effect the foregoing resolution and the transaction contemplated thereby.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Consent be filed with the Company's Secretary and inserted into the minute book of this Company.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007052 FRAME: 0522 WITNESS the due execution of this Unanimous Written Consent as of the date first above written.

SHAREHOLDERS:

RUSCOE HOLDINGS, LLC

Name: Mark G. Schoeppner
Title: Member

John K. Hinds

Margaret C. Hinds

Mark G. Schoeppner

Matthew A. Steve

John K. Hinds

REEL: 007052 FRAME: 0523

			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	SHAMEHOLDERS			
	RESEAR DOLDONONEL	\$.8°		
	e			
	Nume: Mark G. Schooppe		**********	
	Title: Momber			
	John K. Hinds	*****	********	
	ingeneral in the contraction of			
	Murgaret C. Hinds			
	100 00000 00000 0000000000000000000000			
	DEPECTORS:			
	Same and the same of the same			
	Mark G. Schneppier			
	Managw A. Sigvo		***********	
	Jose K. Hinds	************	*********	
12502000	Co Deveron Note Corp.			
cocc ostyc:	CAN NOT THE SMITH SHOULD			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007052 FRAME: 0524

WITNESS the due execution of this Unanimous Written Consent as of the date first above written.

SHAREHOLDERS:

RUSCOE HOLDINGS, LLC

By:	
Name: Mark G. Schoeppr Title: Member	ier
John K. Hinds	
Margaret C. Hinds	
DIRECTORS:	
Mark G. Schoeppner	
Matthew A. Steve	
John K. Hinds	